
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Clarence & Bean Milk Chocolate Hot Chocolate Stirrer with Marshmallows  45g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: 
SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, 
Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch, Flavouring, Colours: E100, 
E120, E131)  MILK Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 34% Min.  MILK Solids 22% 
Min.  For Allergens see ingredients in Bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Place in Cup of hot milk, add marshmallows and stir

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2312

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 53.6

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 557

of which saturates 21.5

of which sugars 51.8

Protein 6.9

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag 113g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence and Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, 
Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, 
United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK, Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa 
Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, 
Clotted Cream (MILK) (2%), Butter (MILK).  Allergens highlighted in Bold.  May 
contain traces of PEANUTS and tree NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts  Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1874

Fat 14

Carbohydrate 81

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 452

of which saturates 7.1

of which sugars 68.8

Protein 1

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Lily O'Briens Creamy Caramels with Sea Salt in Pouch 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Lily Obriens, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 D424

Supplier Name and Address Lily O'Briens Chocolates, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, 
W12 D424

Ingredients MILK Chocolate 70% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, 
Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 29.7% 
[Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, MILK Solids, MILK Chocolate (Sugar, 
Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier 
(SOYA Lecithin), Butter (MILK), Salt)], Sea Salt (0.2%), Natural Flavouring.     
Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients list in bold. May also contain NUTS & 
cereals containing GLUTEN

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Eggs   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin Ireland

Storage Instructions For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry 
place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours

Instructions for use For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry 
place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2248

Fat 31.6

Carbohydrate 56.3

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 539

of which saturates 19.7

of which sugars 52.3

Protein 6.6

Salt 0.39

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Loch Ness Bakery Chocolate Chip Cookie Creams 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Macleans Highland Bakery, 16 West Rd, Greshop Industrial Estate, Forres, Inverness, 
scotland, IV36 2GW

Supplier Name and Address Loch Ness Bakery Ltd, C/O Mitchells Roberton George House, 36 North Hanover 
Street, Glasgow, City of Glasgow, G1 2AD

Ingredients Chocolate Chip Biscuits 75%: WHEAT Flour [Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], 
Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring], 
Sugar, Maize Starch, Chocolate Chips 5% [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (33%), Cocoa Butter 
(8%), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Butter (MILK), Salt. 
Chocolate Flavored Filling 25%: Sugar, Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame 

Country of Origin Scotland

Storage Instructions Store in (a secret) cool, dark place. Once opened store in an airtight container.

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2040

Fat 27.3

Carbohydrate 58.2

Fibre 1.2

Energy (kcal) 489

of which saturates 13.7

of which sugars 28.9

Protein 4.1

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No
Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Café Espresso Coffee, Chocolate Nut Mix 75g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients CAFÉ ESPRESSO     PEANUTS (45%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (23%), Dark Chocolate Coffee 
Beans (17%) (sugar, cocoa mass, coffee beans (13%), cocoa butter, whey (MILK), 
vegetable fat [Palm SG], Emulsifier: [sunflower lecithin E322], Glazing Agents: [gum 
arabic, shellac E904]),  Chocolate Coated Caramel (11%) (MILK Chocolate (65%), 
[sugar, MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fat [Palm SG], whey
(MILK)],  Emulsifier: [sunflower lecithin E322], Glazing Agents: [gum arabic, shellac 
E904], Sea Salt & Caramel Fudge (35%), [sugar, glucose, skimmed sweetened 
condensed MILK, palm fondant, sea salt (1%), flavouring (natural)]), Icing Sugar, Salt, 
Coffee Paste (coffee, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, modified starch, 
flavours). Palm oil from RSPO source.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Snack

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2404

Fat 41.3

Carbohydrate 30.1

Fibre 8.2

Energy (kcal) 579

of which saturates 10.4

of which sugars 22.2

Protein 17.7

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Copper Snowflakes 
and Sprinkles 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients MILK chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: 
SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33% MILK solids 20%.White 
chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, 
flavour; vanilla. Decoration: sugar, rice flour, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, 
vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm oil), invert sugar syrup, ethanol, vegetable oil, Anti-
caking agent: E341(iii). Carriers: E555, ethanol, Thickeners: E414, E415. Humectant: 
E422, Emulsifier: E471, Glazing agent: E904, Colours: E172.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 50

Protein 7

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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